SLOT
Semi-Flush Omnidirectional Taxiway
and Heliport Light
Compliances: ICAO Annex 14
NATO STANAG 3619
 FAA AC 150/5345–46      SLOT
Applications
The SLOT is a semi-flush light commonly

provided on the dome to make easy the light
removal.
How to order
To the basic part number add the color, the lamp type and the mounting
assembly. If required any option can be added.
EXAMPLE
SLOT-B-045-B is an omnidirectional taxiway edge light, with a blue filter
and a 48 W reflectorized lamp, 6.6 A, complete with standard shallow
base, without any Lamp By-pass device.
Basic Part
Number :
Colour :
C = Clear
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
R = Red
G = Green
Lamp Type :
045= 1x48W 6.6A Reflectorized
050= 1x50W 12V Reflectorized
100= 105W 6.6A Reflectorized
Mounting Assembly :
B = Standard Shallow Base
R = 12” Adaptor Ring
O = No Mounting Assembly
Options :
*F = Fuse Cutout
*E = Electronic Cutout Relay
* In case of series circuits only.
L S O T
TABLE A
SPECS APPLICATION COLOURS
  BLUE YELLOW CLEAR
ICAO
STANAG
FAA
Taxiway
Edge
48W 6.6A
FAA
(L-852E)
Taxiway
Intersection
105W 6.6A
ICAO
STANAG
Heliport
Perimeter
48W 6.6A
50W 12V
ICAO
Heliport FATO and
Aiming Point
105W 6.6A
Multi
ELECTRIC
AT-27.4  May 1999
OPTICAL SYSTEM: consists of
two optical clear glass lenses, to
optimize the candlepower distribution.
The internal surface of the outer lens is
prismatic; the external is completely
smooth for easy maintenance. Both
lenses are mounted in the dome through
a suitably shaped silicone gasket and
fastened to it by means of a ring. The
dome is provided with a seat to house
the colored filter and mounts the lamp-
filter support too.
CABLE LEAD: consists of two,
single-pole santoprene leads, size 2.5
sq.mm, 0.370 m long, with FAA L-823